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Fartak Imen Vision is a company that mainly specializes in supplying oil & gas 
equipment. With extensive experience spanning many years. Our company has had the 

team of sales, engineering, and technical experts, Fartak Imen Vision has always 

and improving delivery quality to perfection. One of the priorities of the company is 

companies.
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PRODUCT OVERVIEW

CONSTRUCTION STANDARD

pressure, this is possible due to Bernoulli’s equation 

circumstances. Therefore it’s important to proceed 

Size 10” CL300 - Bore diameter 160.2 mm

APPLICATION

Water treatment and distribution

Chemical and petrochemical industries

FEATURES
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ORIFICE PLATE DIMENSIONAL DRAWING

1. UNIVERSAL TYPE ORIFICE PLATE

Table 1. Universal type dimensions

line size in (mm) Outside diameter (D) in (mm)
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/4-in(6.35)/4-in(6.35)

Table 2. Paddle type dimensions in inches

line size 
in (mm)

Outside diameter (D)
in (mm) length (L) 

in (mm) (W) in (mm)
150# 300# 600# 900# 1500# 2500#

2 4.375 4.375 5.625 5.625 5.750 4.0

2 ½ 4.875 6.500 6.500 6.625 4.0

3 5.375 5.875 5.875 6.625 6.875 7.750 4.0 

4 6.875 7.625 8.250 9.250 4.0 

6 8.750 9.875 4.0 

8 4.0

6.0

20.500 6.0

20.500 22.750 6.0

20.250 22.250 22.625 25.250 6.0

23.375 24.000 25.000 27.625 6.0

20 23.750 25.625 26.750 27.375 29.625 6.0

30.375 32.875 35.500 6.0

2. PADDLE TYPE ORIFICE PLATE
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Table 3. Paddle type dimensions by DIN

line size 
Per DIN

Outside diameter (D)
in (mm)

length (L) 
in (mm)

Width (W) 
in (mm)PN 10 PN 16 PN 25 PN 40 PN 63/64 PN 100

DN 50 4.45 4.69 6.3

DN 65 5 5 5 5 5.43 5.67 6.3

DN 80 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.82 6.06 6.3

6.38 6.38 6.85 7.09 6.3

7.56 7.56 7.64 7.63 8.27 8.54 6.3

8.58 8.58 8.82 8.82 9.72 6.3

DN 200 6.3

DN 250 6.3

DN 300 6.3

DN 350 6.3

DN 400 20.24 22.52 6.3

DN 450 22.24 22.48 Not
applicable

Not
applicable

6.3

DN 500 23.39 24.29 24.57 24.72 25.87 27.72 8.0

DN 600 27.36 28.9 28.78 30.08 8.0
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3. RTJ TYPE ORIFICE PLATE

Flange rating

Line
Size

Ring 
No.

Ring 
No.

Ring 
No.

Ring 
No.

Ring 
No.D D D D DL L L LT T T T

150# 300#, 600# 900# 1500# 2500#

able 4. RTJ type dimensions

3.56 3.69 6.50 6.50 6.505.50 4.44

6.50 6.50 7.506.50 5.50

6.50 6.50 7.506.50

7.94 8.75 7.50 7.50 8.507.50 8.75 9.75

7.50 7.50 9.507.50

8.50 8.50 9.50 2.008.50

8.50 9.508.50

8.50 9.508.50

8.508.50

20.69 8.508.50

23.5 8.508.50 23.75 24.25

27.88 2.448.50 28.75 28.63

2 ½
in 4.44 6.50 6.50 6.506.50 4.69 4.69 4.83
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ORIFIC PLATE BORE TYPES

1. CONCENTRIC ORIFICE PLATE:

2. ECCENTRIC ORIFICE PLATE:

3. SEGMENTAL ORIFICE PLATE:

4. CONICAL ENTRANCE AND 
QUARTER CIRCLE ORIFICE PLATE:

are mentioned below.

contain concentrations of solids. These plates can 
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Figure 5. Vent and drain hole
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Code

I

P Paddle

R RTJ

Code Nominal line size

020

025

030

040

060

080

200

240

Code

C2

E

S

C3

Q

ORDERING CODE
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Code Flange rating

A

ANSI thickness
B

C

D

E

DIN thicknessF

G

Code Flange rating

RF3 ANSI Class 300 Raised Face

RF6 ANSI Class 600 Raised Face

RF9 ANSI Class 900 Raised Face

RF25 ANSI Class 2500 Raised Face

RTJ3

RTJ6

RTJ9

RTJ25

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

D7
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Code Material

S2 Stainless Steel 304

Code Bore calculation

BC Bore calculation

Code Vent/drain hole

VH Vent hole

DH Drain hole

Code

N

P

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS
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